PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of the West	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific World Corporation
Street Address:	25800 Commercentre Drive
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5661170
Patent Number:	5699813
Patent Number:	5827870
Patent Number:	5994383
Patent Number:	5968986
Patent Number:	6013677
Patent Number:	6022549
Patent Number:	6087400
Patent Number:	6479039
Patent Number:	7244418
Patent Number:	7506652
Patent Number:	6962272
Patent Number:	7290683
Patent Number:	7628278
Patent Number:	7997283

REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0847

Application Number:	11745236
Application Number:	12108896
Application Number:	12184955
Patent Number:	D386823
Patent Number:	D408279
Patent Number:	D424424
Patent Number:	D416479
Patent Number:	D419060
Patent Number:	D416792
Patent Number:	D422492
Patent Number:	D421716
Patent Number:	D444055
Patent Number:	D463070
Patent Number:	D456098
Patent Number:	D508412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7827 Phone: 312-201-3927

Email: rebecca.silva@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Silva, Paralegal
Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.
Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe St., Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3630.125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Silva

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAC world pat rel 2#page1.tif source=PAC world pat rel 2#page2.tif source=PAC world pat rel 2#page3.tif source=PAC world pat rel 2#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of October [31], 2011, and made by BANK OF THE WEST, having an office at 1280 4th Avenue, San Diego, California 92101 ("Grantee") to PACIFIC WORLD CORPORATION, ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 25800 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2010, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2010, at Reel 024515 and Frame 0719; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/74568054.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF THE WEST

By: __ Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement

Schedule A

Patents

Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	5661170		08/26/1997
ARTIFICIAL FINGERNAIL WITH INLAY	5699813		12/23/1997
ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	5827870		10/27/1998
SURFACTANT-BASED ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	5994383		11/30/1999
ANTIMICROBIAL NAIL COATING COMPOSITION	5968986		10/19/1999
ANTIMICROBIAL NAIL COATING COMPOSITION	6013677		01/11/2000
ANTIMICROBIAL NAIL COATING COMPOSITION	6022549		02/08/2000
SURFACTANT-BASED ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	6087400		07/11/2000
ANTIMICROBIAL ARTIFICIAL NAIL COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING SAME	6479039		11/12/2002
ANTIMICROBIAL ARTIFICIAL NAIL COMPOSITION AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING SAME	7244418		07/17/2007
STRUCTURALLY FLEXIBLE ARTIFICIAL NAILS	7506652		03/24/2009

A/74568054.2

Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SURFACE MOUNTED DISPENSING SYSTEM	6962272		11/08/2005
SECURE SURFACE MOUNTED DISPENSING SYSTEM	7290683		11/06/2007
PACKAGING ARRANGEMENT FOR ARTIFICIAL NAILS	7628278		12/08/2009
ARTIFICIAL NAILS INCLUDING APPLICATION TABS	7997283		08/16/2011
PAIRED ARTIFICIAL NAILS	11/745236 US20080276950	05/07/2007 11/13/2008	N/A
ARTIFICIAL NAILS INCLUDING APPLICATION TABS	12/108896 US20080283076	04/24/2008 11/20/2008	N/A
STRUCTURALLY FLEXIBLE ARTIFICIAL NAILS	12/184955 US20080289646	08/01/2008 11/27/2008	N/A
COMBINATION ARTIFICIAL FINGERNAILS AND SIZING RING	D386823		11/25/1997
PACKAGING CONTAINER	D408279		04/20/1999
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D424424		05/09/2000
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D416479		11/16/1999
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D419060		01/18/2000
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D416792		11/23/1999
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D422492		04/11/2000
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D421716		03/21/2000
FINGERNAIL POLISH BOTTLE	D444055		06/26/2001
NAIL BOARD	D463070		09/17/2002
NAIL BOARD	D456098		04/23/2002
DISPENSING BOTTLE	D508412		08/16/2005

A/74568054.2

RECORDED: 01/11/2012